

TABULATED BY: B. Brockman APPROVED BY: R. De Groot  
CHECKED BY: Hea Ann Vaughan

CONTRACTOR'S BID TABULATION  
PROJECT: Weeks Middle School Park Improvements

ESTIMATE

		GTG Construction, LLC Johnston, Iowa		Berkey Homebuilders, Inc. Concrete Professionals Altoona, Iowa		Lang Construction Group, Inc. Grimes, Iowa		Caliber Concrete, LLC Adair, Iowa	
		BID SECURITY 10% Bid Bond		BID SECURITY 10% Bid Bond		BID SECURITY 10% Bid Bond		BID SECURITY 10% Bid Bond	
		BID PRICE		BID PRICE		BID PRICE		BID PRICE	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
1	CLEARING & GRUBBING	122	UNIT \$125.00 \$15,250.00	\$83.60 \$10,199.20	\$215.00 \$26,230.00	\$96.59 \$11,783.98	\$88.00 \$10,736.00		
2	EXCAVATION, CLASS 10, ON-SITE	2733	CY \$12.00 \$32,796.00	\$12.13 \$33,151.29	\$16.45 \$44,957.85	\$19.32 \$52,801.56	\$17.60 \$48,100.80		
3	EXCAVATION, CLASS 10, CONTRACTOR SUPPLIED BORROW	3930	CY \$20.00 \$78,600.00	\$16.55 \$65,041.50	\$14.30 \$56,199.00	\$15.70 \$61,701.00	\$14.30 \$56,199.00		
4	SUBDRAIN, 8 IN., PERFORATED	240	LF \$35.00 \$8,400.00	\$19.87 \$4,768.80	\$44.50 \$10,680.00	\$21.73 \$5,215.20	\$32.00 \$7,680.00		
5	STORM SEWER, TRENCHED, HDPE, 12 IN.	600	LF \$55.00 \$33,000.00	\$35.28 \$21,168.00	\$52.75 \$31,650.00	\$38.64 \$23,184.00	\$50.00 \$30,000.00		
6	STORM SEWER, TRENCHED, HDPE, 30 IN.	676	LF \$90.00 \$60,840.00	\$52.92 \$35,773.92	\$87.25 \$58,981.00	\$57.95 \$39,174.20	\$100.00 \$67,600.00		
7	REMOVE STORM SEWER 12" PVC	27	LF \$20.00 \$540.00	\$16.67 \$450.09	\$31.50 \$850.50	\$18.11 \$488.97	\$30.00 \$810.00		
8	REMOVE STORM SEWER 30" RCP	55	LF \$20.00 \$1,100.00	\$16.36 \$899.80	\$28.70 \$1,578.50	\$18.11 \$996.05	\$35.00 \$1,925.00		
9	REMOVE STORM SEWER 18" RCP	48	LF \$20.00 \$960.00	\$16.67 \$800.16	\$32.10 \$1,540.80	\$18.11 \$869.28	\$30.00 \$1,440.00		
10	SALVAGE AND REINSTALL PIPE APRON, RCP, 30 IN. W/ APRON GUARD	1	EA \$2,500.00 \$2,500.00	\$3,900.00 \$3,900.00	\$1,090.00 \$1,090.00	\$4,225.88 \$4,225.88	\$2,500.00 \$2,500.00		
11	NYLOPLAST 18" W/ SOLID LOCKING GRATE	2	EA \$2,500.00 \$5,000.00	\$3,087.50 \$6,175.00	\$2,470.00 \$4,940.00	\$3,380.70 \$6,761.40	\$2,300.00 \$4,600.00		
12	NYLOPLAST 30" W/ SOLID LOCKING GRATE	2	EA \$3,500.00 \$7,000.00	\$3,862.50 \$7,725.00	\$4,550.00 \$9,100.00	\$4,225.88 \$8,451.76	\$3,500.00 \$7,000.00		
13	NYLOPLAST 30" W/ PEDESTRIAN LOCKING GRATE AND 5'X5' PCC PAD	1	EA \$5,000.00 \$5,000.00	\$6,615.00 \$6,615.00	\$5,200.00 \$5,200.00	\$7,244.36 \$7,244.36	\$6,000.00 \$6,000.00		
14	REMOVE AREA INLET	1	EA \$1,200.00 \$1,200.00	\$2,100.00 \$2,100.00	\$1,375.00 \$1,375.00	\$2,294.05 \$2,294.05	\$1,000.00 \$1,000.00		
15	MANHOLE ADJUSTMENT MAJOR	4	EA \$3,500.00 \$14,000.00	\$1,325.00 \$5,300.00	\$2,200.00 \$8,800.00	\$1,448.87 \$5,795.48	\$2,700.00 \$10,800.00		
16	INTAKE, SW-513 36" X 56" OPENINGS ALL SIDES	1	EA \$6,000.00 \$6,000.00	\$4,960.00 \$4,960.00	\$5,700.00 \$5,700.00	\$5,433.27 \$5,433.27	\$8,000.00 \$8,000.00		
17	PAVEMENT, REINFORCED PCC, 6 IN.	1546	SY \$70.00 \$108,220.00	\$68.36 \$105,684.56	\$53.52 \$82,741.92	\$73.84 \$114,156.64	\$55.61 \$85,973.06		
18	CONCRETE STAIR REMOVAL	12	SY \$50.00 \$600.00	\$46.00 \$552.00	\$49.50 \$594.00	\$241.48 \$2,897.76	\$100.00 \$1,200.00		
19	CONCRETE SIDEWALK REMOVAL	638	SY \$15.00 \$9,570.00	\$15.56 \$9,927.28	\$19.80 \$12,632.40	\$14.49 \$9,244.62	\$14.50 \$9,251.00		
20	SHARED USE PATH, PCC, 6-INCH	2367	SY \$55.00 \$130,185.00	\$48.51 \$114,823.17	\$41.25 \$97,638.75	\$53.13 \$125,758.71	\$37.04 \$87,673.68		
21	SPECIAL SUBGRADE PREPERATION FOR SHARED USE PATH	2950	SY \$5.00 \$14,750.00	\$3.64 \$10,738.00	\$2.48 \$7,316.00	\$6.04 \$17,818.00	\$6.00 \$17,700.00		
22	SIDEWALK, PCC, 6-INCH	300	SY \$60.00 \$18,000.00	\$48.52 \$14,556.00	\$70.85 \$21,255.00	\$53.13 \$15,939.00	\$59.91 \$17,973.00		
23	SIDEWALK, PCC, 5-INCH	180	SY \$58.00 \$10,440.00	\$46.31 \$8,335.80	\$73.80 \$21,284.00	\$50.71 \$9,127.80	\$62.11 \$11,179.80		
24	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	100	SF \$50.00 \$5,000.00	\$55.15 \$5,515.00	\$40.00 \$4,000.00	\$60.37 \$6,037.00	\$100.00 \$10,000.00		
25	HYDRAULIC SEEDING, SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING, SPECIAL	11	AC \$5,000.00 \$55,000.00	\$3,804.55 \$41,850.05	\$3,795.00 \$41,745.00	\$4,165.51 \$45,820.61	\$2,500.00 \$27,500.00		
26	STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION	1	LS \$7,500.00 \$7,500.00	\$2,500.00 \$2,500.00	\$4,400.00 \$4,400.00	\$4,829.57 \$4,829.57	\$5,000.00 \$5,000.00		
27	FILTER SOCKS, 12 IN.	2000	LF \$3.00 \$6,000.00	\$2.76 \$5,520.00	\$2.75 \$5,500.00	\$3.02 \$6,040.00	\$3.00 \$6,000.00		
28	REMOVAL AND REINSTALLATION OF EXISTING FENCE, GALVANIZED, 60"	24	LF \$35.00 \$840.00	\$42.00 \$1,008.00	\$41.80 \$1,003.20	\$45.88 \$1,101.12	\$42.00 \$1,008.00		
29	CHAIN LINK FENCE, GALVANIZED, 60"	738	LF \$35.00 \$25,830.00	\$16.43 \$12,125.34	\$16.40 \$12,103.20	\$17.99 \$13,276.62	\$17.00 \$12,546.00		
30	GATES, GALVANIZED, 60", 2-8 FOOT GATES	1	LS \$2,400.00 \$2,400.00	\$993.00 \$993.00	\$990.00 \$990.00	\$1,086.65 \$1,086.65	\$1,000.00 \$1,000.00		
31	TEMPORARY FENCE, ORANGE PLASTIC, 48"	900	LF \$5.00 \$4,500.00	\$2.76 \$2,484.00	\$2.75 \$2,475.00	\$3.02 \$2,718.00	\$4.00 \$3,600.00		
32	REMOVAL OF FENCE	252	LF \$5.00 \$1,260.00	\$8.83 \$2,225.16	\$4.15 \$1,045.80	\$4.53 \$1,141.56	\$4.25 \$1,071.00		
33	REMOVAL OF FENCE (BASEBALL BACK STOP)	2	EA \$600.00 \$1,200.00	\$525.00 \$1,050.00	\$520.00 \$1,040.00	\$573.51 \$1,147.02	\$650.00 \$1,300.00		
34	STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	221	SY \$30.00 \$6,630.00	\$27.58 \$6,095.18	\$11.95 \$2,640.95	\$12.07 \$2,667.47	\$11.00 \$2,431.00		
35	MOBILIZATION	1	LS \$40,000.00 \$40,000.00	\$58,000.00 \$58,000.00	\$32,440.00 \$32,440.00	\$21,129.38 \$21,129.38	\$92,927.70 \$92,927.70		
36	CONCRETE WASHOUT	1	LS \$5,000.00 \$5,000.00	\$1,725.00 \$1,725.00	\$1,060.00 \$1,060.00	\$1,890.78 \$1,890.78	\$2,000.00 \$2,000.00		
37	POLE AND BACKBOARD SHIPPED NOT INSTALLED	6	EA \$3,189.00 \$19,134.00	\$3,626.00 \$21,756.00	\$3,650.00 \$21,900.00	\$3,789.20 \$22,735.20	\$3,500.00 \$21,000.00		
38	FOOTINGS FOR POLE AND BACKBOARD 3'X6'X1' WITH ANCHORS	6	EA \$750.00 \$4,500.00	\$552.00 \$3,312.00	\$930.00 \$5,580.00	\$603.70 \$3,622.20	\$500.00 \$3,000.00		
39	POLE AND BACKBOARD INSTALLATION	6	LS \$2,000.00 \$12,000.00	\$1,580.00 \$9,480.00	\$1,320.00 \$7,920.00	\$1,609.86 \$9,659.16	\$1,000.00 \$6,000.00		
40	PAVEMENT MARKINGS - BASKETBALL COURT	1	LS \$600.00 \$600.00	\$1,775.00 \$1,775.00	\$1,100.00 \$1,100.00	\$1,925.79 \$1,925.79	\$2,000.00 \$2,000.00		
41	PARK SHELTER SHIPPED NOT INSTALLED	1	EA \$24,000.00 \$24,000.00	\$22,200.00 \$22,200.00	\$22,810.00 \$22,810.00	\$24,310.86 \$24,310.86	\$22,000.00 \$22,000.00		
42	PARK SHELTER INSTALLATION	1	EA \$12,000.00 \$12,000.00	\$7,050.00 \$7,050.00	\$5,500.00 \$5,500.00	\$10,262.84 \$10,262.84	\$15,000.00 \$15,000.00		
43	STORM SEWER, TRENCHED, HDPE, 24 IN.	75	LF \$80.00 \$6,000.00	\$57.55 \$4,316.25	\$85.10 \$6,382.50	\$57.95 \$4,346.25	\$86.00 \$6,450.00		
44	MANHOLE , SW-402, 72"X72"	1	EA \$8,000.00 \$8,000.00	\$6,250.00 \$6,250.00	\$7,785.00 \$7,785.00	\$6,761.40 \$6,761.40	\$5,000.00 \$5,000.00		
45	TREE PROTECTION FENCE	200	LF \$5.00 \$1,000.00	\$2.75 \$550.00	\$2.75 \$550.00	\$3.02 \$604.00	\$5.00 \$1,000.00		
TOTAL CONSTRUCTION COST			\$812,345.00	\$691,424.55	\$694,305.37	\$724,476.45	\$743,175.04		
PERCENT OF ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE				-14.89%	-14.53%	-10.82%	-8.51%		
				Low					

TABULATED BY: B. Brockman APPROVED BY: \_\_\_\_\_  
CHECKED BY: \_\_\_\_\_

**CONTRACTOR'S BID TABULATION**

PROJECT: Weeks Middle School Park Improvements

ESTIMATE

				Synergy Contracting, LLC Bondurant, Iowa		Lansink Construction, Inc. Johnston, Iowa		RW Excavating Solutions, LC Prairie City, Iowa	
				BID SECURITY 10% Bid Bond		BID SECURITY 10% Bid Bond		BID SECURITY 10% Bid Bond	
				BID PRICE		BID PRICE		BID PRICE	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	PRICE	AMOUNT	PRICE	AMOUNT	PRICE	AMOUNT
1	CLEARING & GRUBBING	122	UNIT	\$125.00	\$15,250.00	\$105.00	\$12,810.00	\$130.00	\$15,860.00
2	EXCAVATION, CLASS 10, ON-SITE	2733	CY	\$12.00	\$32,796.00	\$14.00	\$38,262.00	\$24.00	\$65,592.00
3	EXCAVATION, CLASS 10, CONTRACTOR SUPPLIED BORROW	3930	CY	\$20.00	\$78,600.00	\$21.00	\$82,530.00	\$20.00	\$78,600.00
4	SUBDRAIN, 8 IN., PERFORATED	240	LF	\$35.00	\$8,400.00	\$35.00	\$8,400.00	\$45.00	\$10,800.00
5	STORM SEWER, TRENCHED, HDPE, 12 IN.	600	LF	\$55.00	\$33,000.00	\$63.00	\$37,800.00	\$35.00	\$21,000.00
6	STORM SEWER, TRENCHED, HDPE, 30 IN.	676	LF	\$90.00	\$60,840.00	\$119.00	\$80,444.00	\$80.00	\$54,080.00
7	REMOVE STORM SEWER 12" PVC	27	LF	\$20.00	\$540.00	\$28.00	\$756.00	\$25.00	\$675.00
8	REMOVE STORM SEWER 30" RCP	55	LF	\$20.00	\$1,100.00	\$56.00	\$3,080.00	\$40.00	\$2,200.00
9	REMOVE STORM SEWER 18" RCP	48	LF	\$20.00	\$960.00	\$42.00	\$2,016.00	\$40.00	\$1,920.00
10	SALVAGE AND REINSTALL PIPE APRON, RCP, 30 IN. W/ APRON GUARD	1	EA	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,120.00	\$1,120.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
11	NYLOPLAST 18" W/ SOLID LOCKING GRATE	2	EA	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$2,200.00	\$4,400.00
12	NYLOPLAST 30" W/ SOLID LOCKING GRATE	2	EA	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$6,300.00	\$12,600.00	\$4,100.00	\$8,200.00
13	NYLOPLAST 30" W/ PEDESTRIAN LOCKING GRATE AND 5'X5' PCC PAD	1	EA	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$11,900.00	\$11,900.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
14	REMOVE AREA INLET	1	EA	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$420.00	\$420.00	\$900.00	\$900.00
15	MANHOLE ADJUSTMENT MAJOR	4	EA	\$3,500.00	\$14,000.00	\$6,300.00	\$25,200.00	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00
16	INTAKE, SW-513 36" X 56" OPENINGS ALL SIDES	1	EA	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$9,100.00	\$9,100.00	\$7,200.00	\$7,200.00
17	PAVEMENT, REINFORCED PCC, 6 IN.	1546	SY	\$70.00	\$108,220.00	\$77.00	\$119,042.00	\$85.00	\$131,410.00
18	CONCRETE STAIR REMOVAL	12	SY	\$50.00	\$600.00	\$140.00	\$1,680.00	\$55.00	\$660.00
19	CONCRETE SIDEWALK REMOVAL	638	SY	\$15.00	\$9,570.00	\$21.00	\$13,398.00	\$20.00	\$12,760.00
20	SHARED USE PATH, PCC, 6-INCH	2367	SY	\$55.00	\$130,185.00	\$63.00	\$149,121.00	\$65.00	\$153,855.00
21	SPECIAL SUBGRADE PREPERATION FOR SHARED USE PATH	2950	SY	\$5.00	\$14,750.00	\$7.00	\$20,650.00	\$5.00	\$14,750.00
22	SIDEWALK, PCC, 6-INCH	300	SY	\$60.00	\$18,000.00	\$63.00	\$18,900.00	\$70.00	\$21,000.00
23	SIDEWALK, PCC, 5-INCH	180	SY	\$58.00	\$10,440.00	\$63.00	\$11,340.00	\$65.00	\$11,700.00
24	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	100	SF	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	\$70.00	\$7,000.00	\$70.00	\$7,000.00
25	HYDRAULIC SEEDING, SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING, SPECIAL	11	AC	\$5,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$4,830.00	\$53,130.00	\$3,500.00	\$38,500.00
26	STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION	1	LS	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$5,600.00	\$5,600.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
27	FILTER SOCKS, 12 IN.	2000	LF	\$3.00	\$6,000.00	\$3.00	\$6,000.00	\$3.00	\$6,000.00
28	REMOVAL AND REINSTALLATION OF EXISTING FENCE, GALVANIZED, 60"	24	LF	\$35.00	\$840.00	\$56.00	\$1,344.00	\$50.00	\$1,200.00
29	CHAIN LINK FENCE, GALVANIZED, 60"	738	LF	\$35.00	\$25,830.00	\$21.00	\$15,498.00	\$25.00	\$18,450.00
30	GATES, GALVANIZED, 60", 2-8 FOOT GATES	1	LS	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,260.00	\$1,260.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
31	TEMPORARY FENCE, ORANGE PLASTIC, 48"	900	LF	\$5.00	\$4,500.00	\$4.00	\$3,600.00	\$5.00	\$4,500.00
32	REMOVAL OF FENCE	252	LF	\$5.00	\$1,260.00	\$4.00	\$1,008.00	\$10.00	\$2,520.00
33	REMOVAL OF FENCE (BASEBALL BACK STOP)	2	EA	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$700.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00
34	STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	221	SY	\$30.00	\$6,630.00	\$21.00	\$4,641.00	\$40.00	\$8,840.00
35	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$190,000.00	\$190,000.00
36	CONCRETE WASHOUT	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
37	POLE AND BACKBOARD SHIPPED NOT INSTALLED	6	EA	\$3,189.00	\$19,134.00	\$4,900.00	\$29,400.00	\$3,500.00	\$21,000.00
38	FOOTINGS FOR POLE AND BACKBOARD 3'X6'X1' WITH ANCHORS	6	EA	\$750.00	\$4,500.00	\$700.00	\$4,200.00	\$1,500.00	\$9,000.00
39	POLE AND BACKBOARD INSTALLATION	6	LS	\$2,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$1,400.00	\$8,400.00	\$3,000.00	\$18,000.00
40	PAVEMENT MARKINGS - BASKETBALL COURT	1	LS	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00
41	PARK SHELTER SHIPPED NOT INSTALLED	1	EA	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$25,500.00	\$25,500.00
42	PARK SHELTER INSTALLATION	1	EA	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
43	STORM SEWER, TRENCHED, HDPE, 24 IN.	75	LF	\$80.00	\$6,000.00	\$95.20	\$7,140.00	\$75.00	\$5,625.00
44	MANHOLE , SW-402, 72"X72"	1	EA	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$11,900.00	\$11,900.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00
45	TREE PROTECTION FENCE	200	LF	\$5.00	\$1,000.00	\$5.60	\$1,120.00	\$5.00	\$1,000.00
TOTAL CONSTRUCTION COST					\$812,345.00		\$943,010.00		\$1,039,797.00
PERCENT OF ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE							+16.08%		+28.00%

Bid Not Read: Power of Attorney did not sign Bid Bond.